

Morristown Partnership 14 Maple Avenue, Suite 201 Morristown, NJ 07960 <u>www.morristown-nj.org</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Contact: Karen Roettger Director of Development (973) 455-1133 <u>karen@morristown-nj.org</u>

## MORRISTOWN RESTAURANT WEEK April 24-28, 2023

Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Giveaway throughout the month of April

**Morristown, NJ** – April 12, 2023. The most delicious week of the year is back starting Monday, April 24 and continuing through Friday, April 28! In all, over 30 businesses are participating in the upcoming <u>2023 Morristown Restaurant Week</u>. The event is presented by the <u>Morristown Partnership</u> and sponsored by <u>Morristown Airport</u>, <u>Morris County Tourism Bureau</u> and <u>40North Restaurant Group</u>, a division of the family-owned global restaurant brand Villa Restaurant Group. From International flair to American classic, restaurant-rich Morristown offers a variety of dining options for families, date nights, business occasions and more.

Returning favorite south+pine american eatery, has been a proud participant of Morristown Restaurant Week since they opened in 2015. This year they will offer Prix Fixe lunch and dinner menus featuring fresh, bright, and local creations by Chef/Owner Leia Gaccione.

"Morristown Restaurant Week offers diners a great bang for their buck and brings in many new and familiar faces, which brings us so much joy and gratitude" said Gaccione. "We look forward to seeing our "O.G.'s" and connecting with first timers to show them what south+pine is all about!" she added.

Mark your calendar for Tuesday, April 25th at 6:30 p.m. to visit the Morristown & Morris Township Library, before or after you dine out during Morristown Restaurant Week, for a one-hour documentary "Saving the Great Swamp". This inspiring story is the first edition of the <u>Make It Morris</u> <u>Film Series</u> organized by the Morris County Economic Development Alliance and its division, the Morris County Tourism Bureau. Following the screening, a panel discussion featuring the award-winning director Scott Morris and co-producer, Larry Fast will take place. Advanced registration is encouraged with ticket prices of \$15; ticket purchases at the door will cost \$25. Attendees receive a \$10 Morristown Partnership gift certificate to shop local and enjoy Morristown Restaurant Week. For More Information & to Purchase Tickets Click Here

"We are excited to launch the Make it Morris Film Festival in collaboration with Morristown Restaurant Week" said Craig Schlosser, the President of the Morris County Economic Development Alliance and its division, the Morris County Tourism Bureau. "Our joint effort highlights the outstanding culinary experiences, communities, and vibrant arts landscape which makes Morris County a great place to live and visit. We applaud and thank the Morristown Partnership, Morristown & Morris Township Library, our County, and State Partners who helped to bring this program to life" Schlosser concluded.

Look for the **2023 Morristown Restaurant Week** window decal and posters at participating businesses, and ask for their Restaurant Week menu or special promotion. During Restaurant Week, no tickets or special passes are required, but reservations are highly recommended. For full details on the **Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Giveaway**, including entry requirements, rules and important reminders, visit <u>www.morristown-nj.org/restaurantweek</u>. Whether you are planning to be in the area that week for a show at the Mayo Performing Arts Center, a day of shopping downtown or are staying at a Morristown area hotel for business or pleasure, this is the perfect opportunity to try out the unique variety of restaurants in downtown Morristown. *What will your first stop be*?

For additional information please contact Morristown Partnership, 14 Maple Avenue, Suite 201, Morristown, NJ 07960 at (973) 455-1133, or visit us at <a href="http://www.morristown-nj.org">www.morristown-nj.org</a>, on Facebook @MorristownPartnership and Instagram @downtownmorristown.

###

**Morristown Partnership** is a Special Improvement District (SID) created in 1994, designated as a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. It supports Morristown's vibrant business district by developing private/public partnerships among business, government, civic and community members. It is self-funded partly through special assessments on commercial properties located in the SID, foundation and/or government grants, promotional participation, sponsorships for community events and financial & in-kind donations. The Morristown Partnership consists of more than 400 commercial properties and 1,000+ businesses physically located in the SID. If you would like more information on the Morristown Partnership, please visit the website at <u>www.morristown-nj.org</u> or call at (973) 455-1133 for business opportunities, as well as commercial space for lease and sale, in downtown Morristown.

## Stay up to date!

Follow the Morristown Partnership on Instagram @downtownmorristown and Facebook @MorristownPartnership and visit our website, www.morristown-nj.org, throughout the year for developing news related to special promotions, commercial space for lease and sale, new businesses, and information on all we do including: Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Program, Morristown Restaurant Week, Meet Me in Morristown, Morristown Farmers Market, Halloween Trick-or-Treat, and our month-long Christmas Festival at the Morristown Green.

